Department of Municipal Affairs and Environment
Municipal Legislation Review
Polling Data: Regional Sessions May — June 2018

Total Sessions Total Participants Questions
10 129 17

Notes for understanding data:

e Raw polling data from all sessions* were merged thus the summaries presented below represent
combined results.

e The percentage reported reflects the percentage of votes, which is not necessarily the same as
the percentage of participants.
o Not all participants answered all polling questions
o Some questions allowed for multiple responses and participants could select as many

options as they feel apply.

¢ Priority Ranking (used for question 4) uses weighted data (i.e. the first answer selected is worth

more votes than the second answer selected and so on).

Results by Question
1. The community | live in has a population of about:
0% 5% 10%  15% 20%  25%  30%

Less than 500 29.82%
500 - 1,500
1,501 - 5,000 25.44%
O ———

5,001 - 10,000 16.67%

10,001 - 25,000

More than 25,000

* Due to technical issues, raw polling data from the St. Anthony session are unavailable and cannot be
merged with the data from other sessions. As a result, the St. Anthony session is excluded from this
report. The department does, however, have summarized polling results from this session which will be
considered during the review process.



2. lwould describe my community as:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Urban 16.96%

Rural ’ 75.00%

Remote | 5.836%

Other ’v2.68%

3. My community is designated as a:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Local Service District | 12.28%

_—m
85.09%

City

Inuit Community Government

Unincorporated Area




4. If municipal designations (e.g. city, town, local service district) were defined by
criteria, what would be the most useful measures? (Pick top 3) (Priority Ranking)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Population size
Population density

Remoteness or isolation factor

Taxable property base (total assessed value)

Capacity to provide a defined suite of services

Feasibility score (short-term viability)

Sustainability score (long-term viability)

Other (please describe)

5. In addition to providing good governance, what should be used to define
municipal purposes in NL? (Choose all that apply) (Multiple Response)

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%
Providing local services and facilities
Stewardship of public assets
Community safety
Community sustainability
Facilitating health and well-being
Enabling public participation in local issues
Local economic development
Social and cultural development [T ———E—
Environmental protection ™o

Other (please describe) |¥0.48%




6. Broad powers in the following areas would be valuable to my community: (Choose
all that apply) (Multiple Response)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Safety, health and welfare

People, activities, things in public places

Nuisances (noise, waste, etc.)

Maintenance/occupancy standards for
buildings and premises

Transport and transportation systems

Businesses and business activities

Facilities, infrastructure and
improvements on public/private property

7. Broad powers in the following areas would be valuable to my community: (Choose
all that apply) (Multiple Response)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% AT

Animals and animal control

Dealings in property including land,
buildings or easements

Management of traffic, parking and
pedestrians

Management of roads, sidewalks and
adjacent property

Parks and recreation

Protection of heritage property

Other (please describe)




8. My community has the capacity to accept more flexibility and autonomy.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

N
Strongly Agree 30.97%

Agree 38.05%
T ——
Neutral 18.58%

Disagree

Strongly Disagree |75.31%

9. What topics should be included in a Code of Conduct? (Select all that apply)
(Multiple Response)

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16%
Core values
Standards of behaviour
Conflict of interest
Harassment/bullying

Human rights/discrimination

Confidentiality/ protection of privacy

Whistleblower protection
Gifts and personal benefits

Other (please describe)




10. Minimum standards for services should be established to improve consistency
of service delivery throughout the province.

10% 20% 30% 40%

|
Strongly Agree 37.27%

Agree 45.45%

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

11. What minimum core services should residents be able to expect from a LOCAL
SERVICE DISTRICT? (Choose all that apply) (Multiple Response)
5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
Clean drinking water
Sewage system
Fire protection
Garbage collection/ disposal

Animal control

Snow clearing/ road maintenance

REWGCEUIEIREWIIES
Public libraries
Public transportation

Other (please explain)




12. What minimum core services should residents be able to expect from a TOWN?
(Choose all that apply) (Multiple Response)
0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16%
Clean drinking water
Sewage system

Fire protection

Garbage collection/ disposal

Animal control

Snow clearing/ road maintenance
Recreational facilities

Public libraries

Public transportation

Other (please explain)

13. What minimum core services should residents be able to expect from a CITY?
(Choose all that apply) (Multiple Response)

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14%
Clean drinking water
Sewage system
Fire protection
Garbage collection/ disposal
Animal control
Snow clearing/ road maintenance
Recreational facilities
Public libraries

Public transportation

Other (please explain)




14. Municipalities should be required to raise own-source revenues adequate for:
(Choose all that apply) (Multiple Response)

5% 10% 15% 20%

Providing municipal services

Compensating staff
Compensating council

Administrative services

Professional services (e.g. engineering,
planning, etc.)

Developing/building infrastructure
Maintaining infrastructure
Local improvements

Other (please explain) |7 0.54%

There should be no requirement for

0,
municipalities to raise revenue 0.72%

15. Municipalities should be required to collect property taxes.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Strongly Agree 57.41%
N —————
Agree 27.78%
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree




16. The option to collect poll taxes should be eliminated.

10% 20% 30% 40%

B T
Strongly Agree 39.45%

"
Agree 16.51%
Neutral
Disagree 16.51%

N O ——
Strongly Disagree 10.09%

17. Municipalities should have the authority to apply tax exemptions or discounts
for: (Choose all that apply) (Multiple Response)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Early payment

Financial hardship (low-income
individuals)

Property occupied seasonally

Vacant land

Incentives to use and maintain heritage
property

Incentives for economic development

Other (please explain)




